
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033699-2022 

Contract

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 4

Wakefield District Health and Care Partnership

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033699

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033263  

Published 28 November 2022, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield District Health and Care Partnership

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Contact

Ben Pursey

Email

ben.pursey@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1484464262

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033699-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033699-2022
mailto:ben.pursey@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefieldccg.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.wakefieldccg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 4

Reference number

WCCGDCW4

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a responsive high quality domiciliary care service for service users identified as eligible
for NHS continuing healthcare.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 9

The overarching aim for the service is for every service user to achieve their maximum
possible level of independence at home and to improve well-being.

This represents a shift in thinking and approach away from traditional models of domiciliary
care which have tended to focus on maintenance, rather than enablement, promoting
independence and a person's individual well-being.

The objective is a change in culture, working practices, service delivery methods and the
intention to foster a genuine spirit of partnership between the Parties, working closely
together to ensure the successful implementation and further development of the
domiciliary care service.

Aims and Objectives

-To provide high quality care through experienced, competent, supported and trained
workforce.

-To improve the service user's health and well-being and ensure their safety delaying and
reducing the need for residential care and/or hospitalisation.

-To have care needs met in a way that puts the service user at the centre.

-To provide good quality care that meets the required and expected standards of domiciliary
care providers.

-To safeguard vulnerable adults and care for people in a safe environment.

-Promote independence of people in their own homes and support people to regain and
maintain their skills with a "supporting to" rather than "doing for" approach.

-To establish effective links with and work in close collaboration with other Health and Social
Care Services

-To support service user's care, signposting to other services and supporting this where
required.

This is a fourth window and will be for the balance of the original offer which started 1 April
2020.

A Bidder Event is scheduled from 1pm - 3 pm Thursday 5th May 2022 at White Rose House,
West Parade, Wakefield, WF11LT.

Please send and email to wakccg.chc-contract@nhs.net to confirm your attendance.

mailto:wakccg.chc-contract@nhs.net


Page 5 to 9

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: N/A / Weighting: N/A

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

If you would like to submit a tender for this service, please express your interest by
registering on the e-procurement portal https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/ reference
PQQ_13.

Once registered potential providers will be able to complete their submission.

The CCG reserves the right to withdraw this opportunity or to amend anticipated timelines.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011206

https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/
/Notice/011206-2022


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 14 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sun Healthcare Limited

Cockerham Hall, 17 Huddersfield Road

Barnsley

S70 2LT



Page 7 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 14 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 



Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Patience Care Solutions Limited

29 Inchburn Crescent, Penistone

Sheffield

S36 6FE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2AA 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-18T04:30:28+0100
	TCPDF




